		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:			
8-5144			B. WING: _	B. WING: 02/16/2018					
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: NORTHEAST HEALTH (	CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD					
STATE LICENS	e number: 9HEG8701								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 0000	This report is the result survey completed on F Far Northeast Health C facility was not in com of the Pennsylvania De and Regulations for Ar Annex A, Title 28, Par Chapters 551-573, Nov	ebruary 16, 2018, at Center. It was detern pliance with the requestment of Health's mbulatory Care Facilit IV, Subparts A and	PPSP nined the uirements s Rules lities,	S 0000					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:			
				_					

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		EY	
		8-5144					02/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFI				ROAD HIA, PA 19	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)	RLSC	PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A		COMPLETE DATE	
S 033A	Continued from page 1  553.3 (1) Governing Body F  553.3 Governing Body respo  (1) Conforming to local laws.  This REGULATION is not	nsibilities include:  o all applicable Federal,	State, and	S 033A	PPSP Far Northeast Health Or Patient Safety Plan will be re 3/19/18 to include the require written notification as descriposection 308. PPSP's Patient Office or designee will proving written notification to any paraffected by a serious event of the consent of the patient, to available family member with days of occurrence or discovered serious event. PPSP will followed serious	evised by ement of bed in Safety ide attient r, with an thin seven ery of a ow iffication onsent under vices is sion of for issure  s within y I the patients is	Completion Date: 03/11/2018 Status: APPROVED Date: 03/19/2018	

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 7

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) IDENTIFIC		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 02/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 2751 COMLY ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19154					
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701				,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 033A	Continued from page 2			S 033A	letter will be maintained by the Patient Service Administrative Coordinator. This correction implemented on March 9, 20 Chief Operating Office will dethe updated Patient Safety Plypresented for approval by the governing board at the next Board Meeting which is schefor 4/19/18.  The Director of Clinical Service with updated Patient Schefor 4/19/18 with the ASF person-ineand ensure that the update Plymaintained on site available in Department review. The Director Clinical Services will audit for compliance monthly for at lemonths and periodically them (at least twice a year).	we was 18. The ensure an is e PPSP eduled vices will afety charge an is for ector of or ast 6	

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 7

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 02/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDI IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 033A	Based on review of facility documents and with staff (EMP), it was determined the factor conform to all applicable State laws.  PPSP Far Northeast Health Center was not compliance with the following State law:  Act 13 of 2002, Medical Care Availability Reduction of Error (MCARE) Act, Chapter Patient Safety, Section 308. Reporting and notification (b) Duty to notify patientA facility through an appropriate designee shawritten notification to a patient affected by event or, with the consent of the patient, to an available family member or dwithin seven days of the occurrence or disc a serious event. If the patient is unable to g consent, the notification shall be given to a member of the immediate family cannot be identified located, notification shall be given to the cladult family member. For unemancipated p		in and and and and and and and and and an	S 033A				

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 7

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 8-5144	_ ` ` ·			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 02/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDI IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 033A	who are under 18 years of age, the parent or guardian shall be notified in accordance with subsection. The notification requirements of subsection shall not be subject to the provision section 311(a). Notification under this subsection 311(		th this of this sions of section admission  occedures ith staff failed to days of ds  ty's 7, rious event	S 033A			

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 7

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG: 00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
8-5144			B. WING:		02/16/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 033A	Continued from page 5			S 033A			
	of event or via phone], the PSO (Patient Safe Officer) generates the written notification that sent to the patient or designee." This policy not meet the requirements of Act 13 which rewritten notice for all serious events.  Review of MR1 revealed the patient had a procedure at the facility on November 3, 201 The facility's confirmation date that a serious occurred was November 30, 2017. A request made to EMP2 on February 16, 2018, for MI written notification for the serious event. No provided.  Interview with EMP2 on February 16, 2018, 1:20 PM confirmed there was no written not to MR1 for the serious event.  Review of MR3 revealed the patient had a procedure at the facility on May 6, 2017. The facility's confirmation date that a serious event occurred was August 17, 2017. Review of the written notification of the serious event that		chat will be y does requires  017. rus event est was MR1's None was  8, at otification				

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 7

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	I) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
	8-5144			B. WING: _		02/16/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701			STREET ADDRESS, 2751 COMLY PHILADELPI	ROAD				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 033A	Continued from page 6		S 033A					
	this notification on Sep	otember 8, 2017						
	Interview with EMP2 on February 16, 2018 1:20 PM confirmed the patient in MR3 did receive the written notification for the serio within seven days.							
	Review of MR4 reveal procedure at the facility facility's confirmation occurred was May 1, 2 to EMP2 for MR4's wr serious event. None w Interview with EMP2 of 1:20 PM confirmed the to MR4 for the serious	went made the 8, at						

State Form HV3W11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 7



# **Certified End Page**

### PPSP FAR NORTHEAST HEALTH CENTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 9HEG8701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 02/16/2018

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Susan Coble

Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Susan Cople



Rachel L. Levine, MD

Secretary of Health

THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

**PLEASE DO NOT DETACH** 

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY